# Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

-(((H170000955163)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850)617-6380

From:

Account: Name : MONAHAN MIJARES CRA PA

Account Number : T20050000157

: (305)407-1438

Fax Number

1 (305)397-1003

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

COR AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIGN HI VOLTAGE SUPPLIES CORP.

Certificate of Status	0.
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	06
Estimated Charge	\$35.00

Electronic Filing Menu-

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

V HERRING MAY - 4 2017

To: Florida Department of State Division of C Page 3 of 9 2017-05-03 19:31:33 (GMT) 13053971003 From: Monahan Mijares CPA Monahan Mi

## May 03, 2017

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations

Ref.: HI VOLTAGE SUPPLIES INC to TECSAGA INC. Articles of Amendment - Change Name Document #: W17000035498

Dear All,

On April 24, 2017, I faxed Articles of Amendment to change the name of a Florida entity, from HI VOLTAGE SUPPLIES INC to its previous name, TECSAGA INC.

Today, I observed in SUNBIZ that the document was not filed due to a missing page (PAGE 3 MISSING). Please note that I have added the missing page to the file below so you can process the Articles of Amendment properly.

Sincerely, Elismor Castillo

#### Attachments:

- Cover Letter
- Articles of Amendment

# COVER LETTER

			,
NAME OF CORPO	RATION: HIVOLTAGE SU	PPLIES CORP.	والرواد والمراود
DOCUMENT NUM	· ውስያለስለስ ፤ ተኋ ፍፍለ ·	kann daga man amata san madan saya dan da madada man san sa mada da sa	
The enclosed Articles	s of Amendment and the are st	gallä. for bling,	
Please return all corre	espondence concerning this me	tter to the following:	
	Roark R. Monahan		
		Name of Contact Person	1
	Monahan-Mijares CPA, PA		
	,	Firm/ Company	
	75 Valencia Av. Suita 703		
		Address	
	Coral Gables, Fl 33134		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	City/ State and Zip Code	<b>3</b> .
elisn	nor çustillo@moualtanmijares,	oom	
	e-mail address: (to be u		notification)
	on concerning this matter, pleas	se call:	
For further information	on concerning this matter, pleas	se call:	407-1440 de & Daytime Telephone Number
For further informatic Roark R. Monahan Name	on concerning this matter, pleas	se cull:  at (305  Area Co	407-1440 de & Daytime Telephone Number
For further informatic Roark R. Monahan Name	on concerning this matter, pleasof Contact Person	se cull:  at (305  Area Co	407-1440 de & Daytime Telephone Number
For further information Roark R. Monahan Name Enclosed is a check for \$35 Filling Fee	of Connet Person  of the following amount made  []\$43.75 Filing Fee &  Certificate of Status	at (305 Area.Co payable to the Florida Depa  1 \$43.75 Filing fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)  Street	407-1440  de & Daytime Telephone Number ettment of State:  D\$52:50 Filing Fee:     Certificate of Status     Certified Copy     (Additional Copy is enclosed)
For further information  Roark R. Monahan  Name  Enclosed is a check for \$35 Filling Fee  Ma	of Connect Person  of Connect Person  or the following amount-made  LI\$43.75 Filing Fee &  Certificate of Status  Hing Address lendment Section	at (305 Area Co payable to the Florida Depa  1 \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)  Street Amend	de & Daytime Telephone Number artment of State:  D\$52:50 Filing Fee:     Certificate of Status     Certified Copy     (Additional Copy     is enclosed):  Address ment Section.
For further information Roark R. Monahan  Name Enclosed is a check for \$35 Filling Fee  Man Ann Div P.O.	of Connet Person  of the following amount made  []\$43.75 Filing Fee &  Certificate of Status	at (305 Area Co payable to the Florida Depa  1 \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)  Street Amend Divisio	407-1440  de & Daytime Telephone Number ettment of State:  D\$52:50 Filing Fee:     Certificate of Status     Certified Copy     (Additional Copy is enclosed)



May 4, 2017

## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

HI VOLTAGE SUPPLIES CORP. 8315 NW 64 ST BAY #8

MIAMI, FL 33166

SUBJECT: HI VOLTAGE SUPPLIES CORP.

REF: P07000113550

We have received your document for HI VOLTAGE SUPPLIES CORP. and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The last two pages of the document are not legible. Please email me the last two pages (valerie.herring@dos.myflorida.com).

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Valerie Herring Regulatory Specialist II

FAX Aud. #: H17000095516 Letter Number: 617A00008785

2017 HAY -3 PM 3: 40

Articles of Amendment to Articles of incorporation nf.

(Name of Corpor	ration as currently filed with the Florida Dent.	of State)	
P07000113550			
(Do	current Number of Corporation (if known)		<del></del>
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607, 1006. Flo its Articles of Incorporation:	rida Statuses, this Florida Profit Cosporation add	opts the following amendmen	nt(s) to
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the TECSAGA INC.	e corneration:	The new	
name must he distinguishable and contain the v "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Co word "chartered," "professional association," or	orp," "Inc," or "Co". A professional corporat	uted" or the abbreviation	
B. Ester new principal office address, if applica (Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET A</u>	able; (DDRESS)		
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable:			
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE	<u>BOX</u> )		
D. Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE  D. Mamendine the registered agent and/or registered agent and/or the new registered agent and/or the new register	stered office address in Florida, enter the name	c of the	
D. If amending the registered agent and/or regis	stered office address in Florida, enter the name	c of the	
D. If amending the registered agent and/or register new registered agent and/or the new register	stered office address in Florida, enter the name	e of the	
D. If amending the registered agent and/or register new registered agent and/or the new register	stered office address in Florida, enter the name	e of the	
D. If amending the registered agent and/or register new registered agent and/or the new register	stered office address in Florida, enter the name red office address;  (Elorida street address)	Florida	
D. If amending the registered agent and/or register acw registered agent and/or the new register  Name of New Registered Agent	stered office address in Florida, enter the name red office address: (Floriki street achiress)		
D. If amending the registered agent and/or stein new registered arent and/or the new registered Name of New Registered Agent  New Registered Office Address:	stered office address in Florida, enter the name red office address;  (Florida street address)  (City)	Florida	
D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered agent and/or registered agent and/or the new registered Name of New Registered Agent  New Registered Office Address:	stered office address in Florida, enter the name red office address;  (Florida street address)  (City)  Registered Agent:	Florida(Zip.Code)	
D. If amending the registered agent and/or stein new registered arent and/or the new registered Name of New Registered Agent  New Registered Office Address:	stered office address in Florida, enter the name red office address;  (Florida street address)  (City)  Registered Agent:	Florida(Zip.Code)	
D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered agent and/or registered agent and/or the new registered Name of New Registered Agent  New Registered Office Address:	stered office address in Florida, enter the name red office address;  (Florida street address)  (City)  Registered Agent:	Florida(Zip.Code)	
D. If amending the registered agent and/or register new registered agent and/or the new register Name of New Registered Agent  New Registered Office Address:  New Registered Office Address:  New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing if thereby accept the appointment as registered agent	stered office address in Florida, enter the name red office address;  (Florida street address)  (City)  Registered Agent:	Florida(Zip.Code)	

			)
address of each Officer (Attach additional sheets Please note the officer/di P President; V- Vice Executive Officer; CFO held, President, Treasure Changes should be noted	and/or I if necess frector fit Presiden = Chief or, Direct L'in the for	sury) le by the first letter of the office title: t: T= Transurer; S= Secretary: D= Director: TR= Tri Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more th or would be PTD, dlowing manner. Currently John Dos is listed as the P orporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These sh	ustee: C — Chairman or Clerk; CEO — Chief win one title, Vist the first letter of each office ST and Mike Jones is listed as the V, There is
X Remove	Ý:	Mike Jones	
X Add	sv	Sully Smith	
Type of Action (Check One)	Tide	Name	Address
l) Change	B0100 300 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 4	March March March And Comment of the	
Add			
Remove			
2) Change	Name and Administration of the Control of the Contr	A PER	
Add			
Remove			
3)Changé		and the state of t	
Add			And the second s
Remove			
Add			
Remóye			, and the self-self-self-self-self-self-self-self-
3)Change			
Add			
Remove			**************************************

Page 2 of 4

... ... ... 6) \_\_\_\_ Change. ...

\_\_\_\_ Add

\_\_ Remove

The date of each amendment(s) adoption: _ date this document was signed.	DECEY18ER	19,2016	, if other than the
Effective date if applicable:			
	(no more than 90 days	after amendment file date)	
Note: If the date inserted in this block does document's effective date on the Department of		atutory filing requirements, thi	s date will not be listed as the
Adoption of Amendment(s) (C	HECK ONE)		
The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the by the shareholders was/were sufficient for	e shareholders. The numb r approval.	er of votes east for the amendm	ent(s)
☐ The amendment(s) was/were approved by t must be separately provided for each votin			tement
"The number of votes cast for the ame	endment(s) was/were suffic	ient for approval	
by	oting group)		
The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the action was not required.	e board of directors withou	t shareholder action and shareh	older
☐ The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the action was not required.	e incorporators without sha	reholder action and shareholde	r
April 06 , 2017	MA	2	
Signature	# 14		
(By a director, pre selected, by an inc	esident or other officer – if corporator – if in the hands ry by that fiduciary)	directors or officers have not be of a receiver, trustee, or other	een
Nelson Sa	intana		
<del></del>	(Typed or printed name o	person signing)	
President			
	(Title of person	on signing)	

### HI VOLTAGE SUPPLIES CORP.

(Previously TECSAGA INC.)

## RESOLUTION OF THE SOLE SHAREHOLDER AND

### **BOARD OF DIRECTORS**

The undersigned, being the Sole Shareholder and Directors of Hi Voltage Supplies Corp. (The Corporation) a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Florida (The "Corporation") on October 16, 2007, bearing document number P07000113550, do hereby certify that the following resolution:

WHEREAS CORPOELEC, the Venezuelan government owned electric company has a long-standing debt with Hi Voltage Supplies Inc.

WHEREAS CORPOELEC has requested that Hi Voltage Supplies Corp. to reinstate its name to TECSAGA INC., in order to meet CORPOELEC's legal policies.

RESOLVED: That the Corporation hereby amend the Articles of Incorporation, Article I- Name.

The Sole Shareholder and Directors approved to change the name of the company from HI VOLTAGE SUPPLIES CORP. to TECSAGA INC by filing Articles of Amendment with the Division of Corporation pursuant to the Section 607.1006 of the Florida Statues.

The undersigned, being the Sole Shareholder and Directors of the Corporation, have executed this resolution as of December 19, 2016.

Nelson Santana

Director/ President

Manuel Santana

Director/ Vice-President

Marianela Santana

Director/ Treasurer

Sonsan 0119 Investments, Ltd - Shareholder

Represented by Nelson Santana

Director/ President